

Note: This document has been translated from a part of the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail. The Company assumes no responsibility for this translation or for direct, indirect, or any other forms of damages arising from the translation.

NEWS RELEASE

August 31, 2022

Yuhei Yamaguchi President UNIZO Hotel Company, Limited 3-4-10, Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo

(Follow-up) Notice: End of Operation of UNIZO INN Kyoto Kawaramachi Shijo

Thank you for staying at the hotels of the UNIZO Group.

As previously announced, UNIZO Hotel Company, Limited will no longer be operating UNIZO INN Kyoto Kawaramachi Shijo as of check-out on September 30, 2022.

Management and provision of services for the hotel will be transferred from UNIZO Hotel Company, Limited to TRAVELODGE HOTELS ASIA. For information about the new opening of the hotel after it has ended operation, TRAVELODGE HOTELS ASIA is planning to make an announcement on its website, so please refer to the relevant website for details.

Regarding current reservations, please see details below. We deeply apologize for any inconvenience that this may cause to our customers, and appreciate your support.

■About reservations and stays with check-ins on September 30 or later

We are contacting customers with existing reservations in due course to provide guidance. If further clarification is required, please inquire using the contact information listed in "For inquiries regarding reservations" below.

■For inquiries regarding reservations

<Until September 29>

UNIZO INN Kyoto Kawaramachi Shijo / TEL: +81-75-252-3489

Hotel Marketing Department, UNIZO Hotel Company, Limited / TEL +81-3-5484-7161 (9:00-17:00 local time, closed Sat, Sun, Holidays)